Product Specification
XL750 Series
750-Watt AC to DC
Power Supplies
707201-01 Rev. 06.23.2022
707201-01 Rev. 06.23.2022  i
Notices
N2Power is a wholly owned subsidiary of Qualstar Corporation.

3.1 Output Voltage Regulation
The DC output voltages shall remain within the minimum and maximum limits of
Table 3-1 when measured at the power supply connector under all specified line and
environmental conditions contained herein. The regulation accuracy is measured
with load currents between zero and the maximum load currents listed in Table 3-3 .
Model Output Rated
Voltage
Regulation Minimum
(VDC)
Nominal
(VDC)
Maximum
(VDC)
Remote
Sense
XL750-12 V1 +12 V ±3% 11.64 12.0 12.36 V1/RTN
XL750-15 V1 +15 V ±3% 14.65 15.0 15.45 V1/RTN
XL750-24 V1 +24 V ±3% 23.28 24.0 24.72 V1/RTN
XL750-28 V1 +28 V ±3% 27.16 28.0 28.84 V1/RTN
XL750-36 V1 +36 V ±3% 34.92 36.0 37.08 V1/RTN
XL750-40 V1 +40 V ±3% 38.80 40.0 41.20 V1/RTN
XL750-48 V1 +48 V ±3% 46.56 48.0 49.44 V1/RTN
XL750-54 V1 +54 V ±3% 52.40 54.0 55.62 V1/RTN
XL750-56 V1 +56 V ±3% 54.32 56.0 57.68 V1/RTN
All
V2 +12 Vstandby ±5% 11.40 12.0 12.60 None
V3 +5 Vstandby ±5% 4.75 5.0 5.25 None
Table 3-1   XL750 Output Voltage Specifications

to 30ms under any loading conditions specified in Table 3-3. The rise of the shared V1
output from two or more XL750s operating in parallel may not be monotonic.
707201-01 Rev. 06.23.2022 Ordering Information 6-1
6.  Ordering Information
The CS suffix after the part number stands for Current-Sharing, the CC stands for
Convection Cooling and OR stands for built-in OR-ing function. All XL750s are active
current-sharing capable. OR-ing models can be used to isolate V1 outputs for improved
reliability or hot swapping. See Section 3.12. The following table provides the N2Power
part numbers that should appear on your purchase order and will appear on any N2Power
correspondence:
Model Number V1 N2Power  Part Number
XL750-12 CS 12 V 400750-01-4
XL750-15 CS 15 V 400750-09-7
XL750-24 CS 24 V 400750-02-2
XL750-28 CS 28 V 400750-03-0
XL750-36 CS 36 V 400750-04-8
XL750-40 CS 40 V 400750-05-5
XL750-48 CS 48 V 400750-06-3
XL750-54 CS 54 V 400750-07-1
XL750-56 CS 56 V 400750-08-9
Table 6-1   XL750 Part Numbers
For warranty information, refer to www.n2power.com. All XL750 power supplies are
RoHS compliant.